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" Date Commission Expnres.

* RECEIVED
DEC 2.6 2001

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
O1L & GAas CONSERVATION DivisioN

Form ACO-1
September 1999
Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM

UL WiCHITA

Operator; License # 3532
Name: CMX, Inc.

Address: 190 N. Main, Suite 1026

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

ORIGINAL

APl No. 15 - 007-22672-0000
County;_Barber County, Kansas

CityiState/zip: Wichita, KS 67202

Purchaser: NA

SE.SE.SE._  56c.8_  twp.35 s R 13 []East[] west
330 feet from{'S) N (eircle one) Line of Section
330 feet from\EM W (circle one) Line of Section

Operator Contact Person; Douglas H. McGinness ||

Phons: (316 y 269-9052
Contractar: Name: Duke Drilling Co., Inc
License: 5929

Wellsite Geologist: 20ug McGinness Ii

Designate Type of Completion:

v New Well Re-Entry Workover
v_oi SWD _ siow Temp. Abd.
L Gas ENHR ____ SIGW
Dry Cther {Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, efc)
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Qperator:
Well Name:

Oriéinal Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

_ Deepening Re-perf. Cenv, to Enhr/SWD
- Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth
Commingled Docket No.
Oual Completion Docket No.

Other (SWD or Enhr.?)

8/20/01

Spud Date or
Recompletion Date

Docket No.

9/4/01
Date Reached TD

11/3/01
Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

Foolages Calculated from Nearest Quiside Section Corner:

€ nw SW

(circieona) NE

‘Lease Name: Albert Well #: 2
Field Name: A\€tna Gas Area -
Producing Formation: MISSISSIPPI

Elevation: Ground:_1 279 Kelly Bushing:_1583

Total Depth:M_

Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 800 Feet

Multipte Stage Cementing Collar Used? [lYes [¥]Ne

If yes, show depth set Feat

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from

fest depth to w/ sx cmit.
f [/

Drilling Fluid Management Plan ALT 1 /1 i 15/02-

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content ppm  Fiuid volume. ‘bbls

Dewatering method used_Hauled Off

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name;_McGinness Qil Company of KS, Inc.

License No.: 31881

Twp.35 8 R_12_ []East[v]west
Docket No.:_D-21045

Lease Name: LOhmann

Quarter_SW _ 8ec. 3
County: Barber

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well.
Infarmation of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETSWED_ Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned weils.

Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.

Signatur

igated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

Title: m' ('l“’(‘-’ /2’/2 e /d /

Date

KCC Office Use ONLY

-7
Hy
1
Letter of Confidentiality Attached

I Denied, Yes [ | Date:

Subscribed and sworn to, before me th|52" day of b()( eM ber

t{& 248 ,[)%W W‘?/‘_

Notary Public:

ﬁ/_ Wireline Log Received

Geologist Report Received

UIC Distribution

2 /2/04

DONNA L. MAY-MURRAY

Notary Publie - St)e of Kansas
My Appt. Expires -)—/7 0

| ,




Operator Name: CMX, Inc.

Side Two

8

Sec

s r13

[[] East West

County:

Lease Name:

Albert

ORIGINAL

Well #: 2

Barber County, Kansas

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart{s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geclogical well site report.

Crill $tem Tests Taken Yes [ JNo Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes [JNo
Cores Taken [ Yes No SEE ATTACHED REPORT
Electric Log Run [¥lves [INo
{Submit Copy) RL‘_ E IVE
List All E. Logs Rum: puaL INDucTIoN | D-oL-Of
COMPENSATED . NESTING 2001
N WICHITA
CASING RECORD New [ Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In0.0)) Lbs. / Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Conductor 14 3/4" 10 3/4" 30# 220 60/40 Poz | 230 3% cc 2% gel
Surface 12 1/4" 8 5/8" 24# 800 A-con 150 1/4# cellftake
Production 77/8" 512" 15.5# 5442 50/50 Poz | 240 10% salt 5# gil
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Parcent Additives
—_ Perorate Top Battom
—— Prolect Casing
w— Plug Back TD
- Plug O¥f Zone

Shots Per Faot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Malerial Used) Depth
2 4870-4900 1500 gal DSFE, 76,000 Ibs 12/20 sand
50,000 gal Delta Frac gel.
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
23/8" 4950 (ves No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
11/3/01 Flowing [ Pumping Oeastit (] other (Expiain
Estimated Production il Bbis. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours L
50 500 15 10:1 30
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Praduction Interval qg 701_ H9ag ’
[Jvented Soid [ _]Used on Lease [[] cpanHote Perf. [ ] Dually Comp. {7} commingled

(If vented, Sumit ACO-18.)

[ other (specity)
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Daily Drilling Report - '. . DRILLING REPORT

Albert #2 API Code: 15.007-22672-0000 . Refwell:  Afbert #1

Well Name:

Location SE SE SE 81355\ 13w Lease Name: ' Afbert#2 " ReflLoc: SW/4 - 9/ 355/ 13

County / State : BARBER, KS Field: Aetna’ -~ County: BARBER, KS
GL Level; 1575 Contractor: - Duke Drilling Co. - ‘ GL Level : 1584
KB Level : 1583 Operator: . CMX, Inc. .. KBlevel: 1592
Current Date  20-Dec-01 R T Page 10of 2

Formation Tops

Current Subsea Ref Weil Ref +\-To

Formation Name Well Top  Datum Top  Subsea RefWell coyments(ndins -1y iy

Kanwaka Shale 3764 -2181 3773 -2181 0 .

Heebner 4001 -2418 4013 -2421 3 UG 006 enn

Lansing/KC 4215 -2632 4203 -2611 21 T

Lansing C 4347 -2764 4350 -2758 6 RUL WirLiTa

Kansas City 4490 .2907 4481 -2889 18 | - Tt

KC-1 4548 -2965 4540 -2948 | -17 |Fair to good shaw, 70 unit kick, 90% rec

Stark Shale 4669 -3086 4656 -3064 . -22 |50 unit kick w/ 90% recycle (Swope)

Hushpuckney 4698 -3115 4686 -3094 ceo-21 :

Hertha 4705 -3122 4693 -3101 -21 |3' zone had good show, fair o good show

Marmaton 4758 -3175 4746 -3154 2%

Mississippi 4868 -3285 4855 -3263 -22

Viola 5344 3761 5390 -3798 37

Simpson Shale 5455 -3872 5500 -3908| - 36

Simpson Sand 5460 -3877 5504 -3912| 36

RTD 5480 -3897 5675 -4083 |- 186

Daily Drilling Details Report T

Start

Date Depth  Daily Remarks

81712001 0 Moved in rotary tools, shut down for weekend.

8/20/2001 O Spud 8:30am. Set5jts 10 3/4" x 30 # @ 220' w/230 sacks 60/40 Pozmix, 2% gel, 3% cc, 1/4# Flocele
PD 2:30pm. Did circ. 1/4 degree @ 220'.

8/21/2001 255 Lossed circulation @ 255', waiting on Acid Services to set plug. 100sx plug with Thix-O-Tropic cement,
let set 3 hrs, tag cement @ 150'. Drilled to 280" with full returns. Cap 5', lost fluid, 100 sx plug of same @
300, let set 3 hrs.

8/2212000 799 Drilling at 799" with full returns, Will set 8 5/8" @ approx. 900". Drilled to 1330', TOH, set new 8 5/8" x
24# @ 797" with 150 sx A-common, good circulation to surface, PD @ 2:45AM 1/2 degree @ 1330

8/23/2001 1330 1330' W.0.C. '

8/24/2001 2080 Drilling @ 2080". 1/2 degree @ 1830

8/25/2001 2647 Drilling @ 2647'. 1/2 degree @ 2291".

8/26/2001 3204 Drilling @ 3204', 1/2 degree @ 2821".

8/27/2001 3540 Drilling @ 3540', 3/4 degree @ 3318'.

8/28/2001 4290 Driling @ 4280', 1 degree @ 3814".

8/29/2001 4695 4695, circulating. Fair to good show of gas with 70 unit kick, 90% recycle in KC 1, 50 unit kick with 90%
recycle in Swope. Preparing to run DST #1 in Swope from 4665'-4685'. Runnmg above regional to
everything else.

8/30/2001 4741 Drilling @ 4741, drilling towards Miss. 3'zone in the Heﬂha had a good show Falr to good show of gas,
trace of oil condensate. . .

8/31/2001 4930 Currently on final shut in of DST #2 ) .

9/5/2001 Perspective zones of interest: Viola 5368'-5384', Lower Miss 50305042, Upper Miss 4866'-4950'; Hertha

4706'-4714', Swope 4678'-4588'"; KC-| 4548'4554', -Set 5 1/2" casing @ 5442" with 240 sx 50/50 Pozmix,

uplugged down @ 9:11 A.M., float valve held, setting slips now. Complete returns, looks great.

DRILL STEM TEST RESULTS




Well Name: Albert #2 API Code: 15-007-22672-G000 RefWell:  Albert #1
Location SE SE SE 81358\ 13W Lease Name: Albert #2 Ref Loc: SW/4 - 9/ 355/13
County / State: BARBER, KS Field: Aetna County: BARBER, KS
GL Level: 1575 Contractor: Ouke Drilling Co. GL Level: 1584
KB Level : 1583 Operator: CMX, Inc. KB Level: 1592

DAty FeetEsu TS Poge 2t
DST Date Formation Int Start Int End ISIP  FSIP IFP . FFP Time Interval
1 8/29/2001 Swope 4665 4695 o 1897 - 1808 - . 14-17 16-19  30-45-60-90
1st Open:  Srong blow, BOP in 2nd Open: GTS in 40 sec, to small to Recovery: 10 of drilling mud IHP 2362-2263

40 sec, measure in 10 min, built to - " FHP 2283, Temp 116.

6.8 MCF in 60 mins, still
building, ) . .

2 8131/2001  Mississippi 4840 4930 i 1902 1884 . 72-98 82-100 30-45-30-60-
1st Open:  Strong blow, GTS in 2nd Open: Stabilized at 267 MCF in 10" Recovery: 95 SGCM, IHP 2360, FHP 2279,

4", gauge 205 MCF in {Stabilized volume per . .. 'Temp 124

30" computer 286 MCFGPD) . - .
Casing History o
Size Weight Grade Brand Type ~ ~  Condition SetDepth Footage
1075 30 AP suface  new 220 0
Cement Description; 230 sx, 60/40 Pozmix, 2% gel, 3% cc, 1/4# Flocele.
85/8" 24 surface . new 797 0
Cement Description: 150 sx A-Common 1/4# Celloflakes
51/2" 15.5# production new 5442 0

Cement Description:

240 sx 50/50 Pozmix

prmo v ED
Dt 26 ¢0a!

N WICHITA




Well User ID : Albert #2 Pumper : Spud Date :
Well Name :  Albert #2 Field : Aetna- Comp. Date :
Location : SE SESE 8/355/13W District ; Property Type : Q838G
County : BARBER, KS Prospect : Status : AC
APICode:  15-007-22672-0000 GL.: 1575 I
Operator : CMX, Inc. K.B,: - 1583 S LY bt
T.D. Drilled : 0 -
e - I
N T TN
Completions Detail Report et e n
CBRUC WD

Date Activity Remarks . o SLEHTA

10/1/2001 Move in completion Rig up Clarke Well Service (Little John)-Csg swab 4000 of fluid from well; waiting on Log-Tech,

unit. Peforated Viola from 5368™-5382', 2s/ft, top ten feet of gun did not go off, ran in gun, perf top ten feet,
ran collar locator to make sure perfs were iri'the right spot, Swab-well down, no shows. S.1.

10/2/2001 Swabbing Well on vacuum, ran swab, no fill up, ran 2’ 3[8" tublng to 5354', 165 jts. Picked up one joinl. Rig up
Acid Services, circulate hole full of 2% KC: water.. Spot acid on bottom, pulled one joint acid with
1000 ga! 15% MCA pressure to 1500#, broke back, increased rate to- 4.5 bbls per min, treated @
1200#, pumped 20 bbls over flush, ISIP 500#, 350# In 15 mins. Flow well to tank for 15 mins, swab
well to tank, recovered 50 bbls with a show of oil on top of each swab un. Casing on vacuum,
recovered 108 bbls. Tubing on vacuum, no pressure on csg, S

10/3/2001 Tby pressure, 5#, made one swab run, recovered 100° of oil, pullad tubing, will set CIBP and
perforate Miss. Parforated Miss from 4868'-4894' 2s/ft, ran lubmg, set tublng @ 4850". Swab hole,
had show of gas, natural,

10/4/2001 Did not get SiP, forgot to close casing. Had blow on it this am. Preparing to acidize.

10/58/2001 Acidized with 200 gals of FE & MCA acid with 72 ball feelers. Circulate acid across perfs, broke @
1100, Avg treating pressure 3.8 bbis/m @ 1200 # wilh slight to fair ball action, 1SIP 100#, vacuum in
3", well kicked off flowing after 12 runs, 12 hr SIP, 1330 # TP, 1550 # CP. Est. volume: 300,000 with
good show of oil. Will frac with Halliburten on Saturday morning. _

10/6/2001 1600 CP, 1450 TP, Blew well down, good-show of oil & gas, pump 60 bbls KCL treated water down
tubing to kill well, pull 49 stands, WFKOF up casing. Pump 70 bbls KCL treated water to kill wall; pull
rest of tubing; righ up Halliburton, frac well 57,000 gallons of Delta frac 33% gel & 75,000 bs of sand,
12/20 sd, Avg treating pressure. 890 #, 30 BPM, ISIP 601, 15 mins, 492#, 10-445#, 15-405,

10/8/2001 Well on vacuum, ran 151 jts, did not tag sand, pulied 2 jts, swabbed well, fluid level 400" on first run,
swabbing off seating nipple, fluid level 650" on 2nd run. 3:30pm well flowing to tank, recovered 154
bbls; swabbing. From 4:05 to 5:05 54 bbls load water on 38/64th choke. 2nd hour 46 bbls load water
on 28/64th choke, 400 TP 480 CP, 7:05 45 load water show of o:l 460 TP, 820 CP. 820 TP 1480
CP (flow pressures) S.I. @ 9:30 pm .

10/8/2001 1690 TP, 1650 CP. Hooking up to test.

10/10/2001 Corrected SIP is 660 # TP & CP as recorded by d'|g|tal gauge. Hookéd up well to test seperator &

. prover, flowed 1,203 MCF for 5 hrs. with 1525 FCP, 1210 FTP. Recovered 21 bbls oily frac water.
Shut in, waiting on pipeline connection.- '

117772001 Put into production and hooked up to pipeline,

Well Perforation History

Cement Description;

Date Formation Perf Status Upper Perf  Lower Perf Sht/Ft  Description:
107212001 Viola 5368 5382 2

10/3/2001 Mississippi 4868 4894 2

Casing History

Sizo  Weight Grade Brand Type ' Condition SotDepth . Footase
10.75 30 AP| surface new. 20 0

230 sx, 60/40 Pozmix, 2% gel, 3% cc, 1/4# Flocele.

CMX, Inc.

150 N, Main, Suite 1026 Wichits, KS 67202 {316) 269-9052




12/20/2001_

an

Well User ID : Albert #2 Pumper: - : " .- SpudDate:
Well Name :  Albert #2 Field : - Aetna ' .+ Comp. Date:
Location : SE SE SE 8/35S5 /13w District: .. . - . _ - 'Property Type: OS8G
County : BARBER, KS Prospect: " "~ . . Status: AC
APl Code : 15-007-22672-0000 G.L.: 1575 C
Operator : CMX, Inc. K.B.: 1583
K T.D. Drilled : 0 -
85/8" 24 surface ©new 797 0

Cement Description; 150 sx A-Common 1/4# Celloflakes

512" 15.5# production new 5442 0
Cement Description: 240 sx 50/50 Pozmix

se Boam o

iﬁ u.ﬁ.m-..rll.'"'v J
DEC 0.6 can
iy, ‘mﬂe’ = A ‘

CMX, Inc. 150 N. Main, Suite 1026 Wichita, KS 67202 ) (316) 269-9052




INAL DY
COP
SALES OFFICE: SALES & SERVICE OFFICE:
105 S. Broadway 10244 NE Hiway 61
Suite #420 P.O. Box B613
Wichica KS 87202 Pratt, KS 67124-8613
[31B8) 262-3699 (3168) 672-1201
(3161 262-5733 FAX (3161 672-5383 FAX
L L =

5 ERVICETS ACIDIZING - FRACTURING - CEMENTING

Invoice
Bill to: 14800000

CMX, INC. - .
Union Center Bldg. - ReCE] VED

150 N. Main, Suite 1026 \DEC o, 6 2001

Wichita, KS 67202
RUC WICHITA

Invoice |Invoice Date | Order | Order Date

Service Description

Lease Well

AFE | CustomerRep Well Type I Purchase Order | Terms

Doug McGinnis  |D. Scott Net 30

D, Description UoM Quantity Unit Price Price
D201 THIXQOTROPIC BLEND CEMENT SK 100 $15.10 $1,510.00
C310 CALCIUM CHLORIDE LBS 254 30.75 $190.50
D101 COMMON CEMENT SK 100 $10.25 $1,025.00
E107 CEMENT SERVICE CHARGE SK 300 $1.50 $450.00
E100 HEAVY VEHICLE MILEAGE - | WAY MI | $3.00 $3.00
El104 PROPPANT / BULK DELIV SERVICES/TON T™M 705 $1.25 $881.25

MILE, $200 MIN
R400 CEMENT PUMPER, PLUG & ABANDON EA 1 $650.00 $650.00
_ (Workover Unit) L o o o

Sub Total: $4,709.75
Discount: $687.68
Discount Sub Total: $4,022.07
Tax Rate: 5 90% Taxes: $0.00

(T} Faxable ten Total: $4,022.07

PLEASE REMIT TO Acid Services, LLC, Dept No 1131 , Tulsa, OK 74182 J

Accounts become past due the last day of the month following billing. Interest rate 1.5% per month (18% per year) on past due accounts.
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Acio
[ servicEsS . LLc

ORIGINAL

U3844

roese. Subject to Cormection
=g A= Aberd A ™ FI5 3
Customner ID County ngf' [ er Slace]j s;wﬂ” 7;[ // -/

/A

ﬁjﬁbﬂlo ble[w /’, M C ", g .,{ﬂ A Shoe .17‘2?

WYy | B | F50  festline Aewloey
g -fSﬂuj ;55 R 1 " prfc
AFE Number PO Number Materials ™.
Received by M’MZ’W
Product fv T ACCOUNTING
Code QUANTITY MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT and SERVICES USEL'J_ UNIT PRICE AMOUNT CORRECTION AMOUNT
DAO| | 1005k ~Th.xa +ropic, Lr1f
CAQ DY IR (o/criwm "Chliride A
Doy lisos | /ompten [t A
' . Ht-_u:wt:af
ﬁ&—(‘. 2.6 70M
NUU WICHITA
E 16 SOEH | nyg Serw //w“yc
Exoo| leq |wnms [uay mes 774
Elpy N0Sm|rons fuway wes 7.5
Ryed [cq |En })ﬁ,,jp//fffjpumpcmnee
Desceunted Peoce = 140420
P[C'J' ‘ﬂ/
TOTAL

10244 NE Hivsay 61 o P. O. Box 8613 e Pratt. KS 67124-8613 « Phone {316) 672-1201 « FAX (316) 672-5383

White - Accounting -
i L2 7

Canary - Customer ¢

Pink - Field Office
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TreaTiienT rerorT I

Wﬁ/ a ,—-/f/

F-A/-0

S E R VICES L L C m#é(r‘{.« Wdl#z
257y [=Frott £S5 Y I | Kor b o
“lost (Vre Moo Well s~ 1Y
PIPE DATA PERFORATING DATA FLUID USED TREATMENT RESUME
XAV )Y 10054 Thiategpric il B
w2 e 257 P -
Volume Volums From To 700‘;% fdgﬁtd Min 10 Min,
i il P P /77 2
Flug Depth Packet Dopth :m T Flush Gas Volume Total Load
mnmvboua /V éﬂﬂu‘f Son Mo ﬂﬂ/ Aﬂ‘/r‘ “"“'ﬂ, )/c.ﬂff
Sana ot sl 35 57 30 | 72
Tme | Prosee | Prossus | BokPumped Rats  Sewiesleg
/00 D4 boc TT74f //a/f-/y 1144
D.P 24/
,/1]'30 —@’ a‘?ffé Af f}/ /daj/)// 'ﬂ:n —t‘rau.«i' ﬂ‘ffg/?n?pla
CTNIRIIVI A f&/}/ L//) P w ¥ /’;
1660 S Lood Hole Stoyed fe//
1£60 e R backK Dy la 080t le /]
KCQWICHITA vt 337" Less g Hetorss
n 7. 0./ Vol ler s T TH DL OF
200 Al 49 D.P D310 soar JOO skl 34HCC
.0 H YD 7
Load Hele 2/ 2060 key
Stay 96{ ‘/’ j/
100 S Dels /QOG! Pfﬂnzf////»"rf
0 200 fze}r‘ﬁ/f/ B(/ s 22
T ob /ﬁmﬂ/ﬁ"ﬁ"
_/7{‘: /A/QC/
/m’-/ﬁ;l/

10244 NE Hiway 61 « P. O. Box 8613 » Pratt. KS 67124.8613 « Phone (316) 672-1201 « FAX (316) 672-5383

White - Accounting * Canary - Customer =

Pink - Figld Office




ACIDIZING - FRACTURING - CEMENTING

| 5] NA
SALES OFFICE: SALES & SERVICE OFFICE:
105 S. Broadway 10244 NE Hiway 61
Suice #420 P.0J). Box 8613
wWichita KS 57202 Pratt. KS B7124-8613
(316) 262-3698 [318) 8672-1201
(3168) 262-5799 FAX (B16] B72-5383 FAX
L L L o]

SERVC

Invoice

Bill to:

CMX, INC.

Union Center Bidg. R&LJES VED

150 N. Main, Suite 1026 Ul’.b 2,6 KUO‘
Wichita, KS 67202

CustomerRep
Bob Moorehead

14800000 Invoice |Invoice Date | Order | Order Date

108089 8/27/01 3900 8/23/01

Service Description

KCC WICHITA :

Well Type l Purchase Orderl Terms
Net 30

D,
D200
C310
C195
F133
F203

R701
E107
E100
El104

R202

Description UOM Quantity  Unit Price Price
'A-CON' BLEND SK 150 $13.50 $2,025.00
CALCIUM CHLORIDE LBS 282 $0.75 $211.50
CELLFLAKE LB 37 $1.85 $68.45
TOP RUBBER CEMENT PLUG, 8 5/8" EA 1 $145.00 $145.00
FLAPPER TYPE INSERT FLOAT VALVES, EA 1 $230.00 $230.00
8 5/8"
CEMENT HEAD RENTAL EA 1 $250.00 $250.00
CEMENT SERVICE CHARGE SK 150 $1.50 $225.00
HEAVY VEHICLE MILEAGE - | WAY MI 75 $3.00 $225.00
PROPPANT / BULK DELIV SERVICES/TON TM 529 $1.25 $661.25
MILE, $200 MIN
CASING CEMENT PUMPER 501- 1000' EA 1 $880.00 $880.00
Sub Total: $4,921.20
Discount: $1,377.94
Discount Sub Total: $3,543.26
Tax Rate: 5 90% Taxes: $0.00

(T) Taxable ltem Total: $3,543.26

PLEASE REMIT TO Acid Services, LLC, Dept No 1131, Tulsa, QK 74182 J

Accounts become past due the last day of the month following billing. Interest rate 1.5% per month (18% per year) on past due accounts.

M



ORIGINAL™ ™™

i I 3900
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BT | “Barber  ["Ks [Prepts

CHY Tnc %5 900 [B5) Foe 8007 —
- RECEVED 1995 | GYD d_?f P New tvel)

pEc 262000 | ok Mont D Sco#

o
WG WICHITA g) g
AFE Number — PO Number m by x QOPW
ACCOUNTING
Code QU, RIAL  EQUIPMENT and SERVICES USED, UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
W - (o0 Cmp Blend |-
e | a/t‘/ [/} . C’J/{M rdﬂ )
|

L2 /bs| CellF/efe
Fl33 | 7o
FA0% | lea |2 ,

mOI>IO

R70] | Ica | mf Heed Renta
f?”? {.{M. /”f Jt"/‘/ o/rol’.
E__?m J{q Ums;b:,y MILES -{ _ _- |
@fﬁmw}:icmme ‘f l. ——
chceum-éfd Peilce = =t

Plus Zax

TOTAL

White - Accounting * Canary .Customer * Pink - Field Office




REGEIVED RIGINAL
\DEC 2.6 200! TREATMENT REPORT] 03590
KCC wicHty ©=™®
C Zoc f 243 -0/
SERvIiCES® Lot Leaze é[tf‘f" ] Woi
BRGoo [ Prag bf s e 7T 00 [~ lSqrAcr )
i/ 2 Aew el] “FotalPipez F00 | "FES - )2
PIPE DATA PERFORATING DATA FLUID USED TREATMENT RESUME
w Tubing Size ﬁOJ‘ ( ] _{ 1 RATE %ssgb ISiP
’ w#) o iﬂ? / / Max S Min.
_ﬂ’ 2 Volume To Z J ,pg 10 Min,
'7%0 Mo Pross From To Fl'lc 1 15 Min.
] o P77,/ A0 el O i
From To 4
CoomurReparte b Mo re heac) mwbaﬂejfv%? e 4 Seo A
st %066 351571387071
2330 | | EI) Loc “f'l?‘/ﬂ ..f:LJr‘i‘V M‘f'q
'IJFV ‘/F’ // —fp Ry '&;
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10244 NE Hiway 61 « P. O. Box 8613 « Pratt. KS 67124-8613 « Phone (316) 672-1201 » FAX (318) 672-5383

-\M'dte-Aooounting « Canary - Customer
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— QRIGINAL

SALES OFFICE: SALES & SERVICE DFFICE:
105 S. Broadway 10244 NE Hiway 51

Suite #420 F.O. Box B513

Wichita KS 67202 Pratt, KS 587124-8613
(316) 262-3539% (318) 672-1201

(316) 262-5799 FAX (31B) 872-5383 FAX

ACIDIZING - FRACTURING - CEMENTING

Invoice
Bill to: 14300000 Invoice | Invoice Date | Order | Order Date
' 108074 8/23/01 3843 8/20/01
; ey L 08074
CMX, INC. thhthD Service Description
Union Center Bldg, ,

150 N. Main, Suite 1026 DEC 2,6 200}
Wichita, KS 67202
‘ KCC WICHITA

., Lease
Albert
Well Type I Purchase Orderl :

L L

CustomerRep
Rich Wheeler

Treater

Net 30

Q Descrrgnon - vomM Quantity o Unit Price @gm o
D202 60/40 POZ SK 220 3825 $1,897.50
C310  CALCIUM CHLORIDE LBS 594 $0.75 $445.50
C195  CELLFLAKE LB 58 $1.85 810730
Fl44  WOODEN CEMENT PLUG, 10 3/4" EA 1 $117.00 $117.00
EI07  CEMENT SERVICE CHARGE SK 230 $1.50 $345.00
E100  HEAVY VEHICLE MILEAGE - 1 WAY M1 75 $3.00 $225.00
'E104  PROPPANT/BULK DELIV SERVICES/TON TM 743 $1.25 $928.75

: MILE, $200 MIN

'R700  SQUEEZE MANIFOLD EA I 343000 $430.00
' Sub Total: $4 496.05
Discount: $935.34
Discount Sub Total: 33,560.71
Tax Rare: 5,90% Taxes: $0.00

. () Taxable liem - Total: $3.560.71

; .\j/' E\nf\ ~ e
bl ..,._._,__t' /

"‘ATa

PLEASE REMIT TO Acid Services, LLC, Dept No 1131 , Tulsa, OK 74182 . |

Accounts become past due the last day of the month following billing. Interest rate 1.5% per month (18% per year) on past due accounts.




_.ORIGINAL

INVOICE NO. 0384
A — - /4Sul}jqbct 1o Correction jf /:7’3
ClD | 5700/ Albert o =
Customer D Coul ‘my Bq . bcr:r\ taej{j ol onP aé[ /(_S
070 S EY SN s 773 . A b i
5 RECEVES 1533 (395" 020 Boiee  Mow 0]
S DEC 2'6 200‘ Cusloﬁr?\egorntiiﬂe)llffler\ Treater :’D ,_fr@ 75‘
NG WICHITA
J|,‘F:r::m:m - Rl xa Lﬁjﬁ/ ACCOUNTING
DRed B30I 50190 Pot. Lmt ¥ |
310k ‘ﬂllks Lalerym Ldlride
L9488 Lbs Aol #/, ?? ha
'F/"lq | o | /039~ /ti[/) [{J_@ocl P[ei?/
E10T W30 | st Serv Z’Jaffc
F\DO /(‘Q UNITS /Euav MILES /7 ‘5
FloY (7454w o [oody wmes 75
RM60 | /e EA. ﬂlw-’ PUMP CHARGE
Discounsed FPrice = [3840. 71
Pleo T X

White - Accounting + Canary - Customer

Pink - Field Office



(EUENED ORIGINAL

TREATMENT REPORT BIIEI LR
PR —
AC|DK%W*CMMV — f;ﬁ o)
Losse 4/@?/% ‘ Weis 7

' MWIB raff K5 =Ty |30 =™ /ﬁf'/' 7 .o
e J0 Yy fu rdace . Fomtin PSS ~ 3w
PIPE DATA PERFORATING DATA FLUID USED ) TREATMENT RESUME .

C??}bnq _sgz/? Tubing Size | Shots/Fi %O; /{j é 0 /q 0 _)0 RATE /?530 5P
oo PEPD lmm  |w  ZELCUAME | ™
\amba Volume From T M/G?j FyXS / 1‘1 ‘3‘00 Min 40 Min.
“TF?{‘)‘/) Mex Pross From To Ff“-“// gjﬁ I{L I / e 15”‘"-_-_
Well Connection | Annulus Vol. o To -&O 8 \_é /u’ D;)‘D HHP Usad Annulus Pressure
Plug Depth Packsr Depth T Flush J Gas Volume Total Load
Customer Reprosatete ) | [ hee o | S )y e /;ﬂ, ry | Scot
Service Units cwﬂ_ﬂ 4 gng[‘) \35 J/ 7 3 (/ ’ '

Time - M'-'“’ Pressure Bbls. Pumped Rate Servica Log

lioo RV i) (A AT
‘ q_on bottam Breall (Frc
fﬁ;fyﬁﬂk

(420 | 400 S/ 5\ SFwlivas (s 4///3-,9, 3054}
H30| -G— & ﬂ 05¢ T %ﬂﬁ/z‘ﬁfépju/’
143!/00 9 15+ Drsp %H20

1435 a6.0 £~ | Drn 5/) Th 3 (ose 75 Man 2T

éng’BHrmwe-joxﬁ

TGL /;/?710/::“7“(’

—har /Yo
S TA,

10244 NE Hiway 61 « P. O. Box 8613 « Pratt, KS 67124-8613 = Phone (316) 672-1201 « FAX (316) 672-5383

White - Accounting ¢ Canary - Customer + Pink - Fleld Office
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Wire ~ " ansfer Information
e L]
HALLIBURTON ~ Account Number:
ABA Routing Number:
Remit to: P.O. Box 951046, Dallas, TX 75395-1046
Invoice Date: September 05, 2001 Invoice Number: 91100751
DIRECT CORRESPONDENCE TO: Well Name: CMX INC ALBERT #2, BARBER
P.O. Box 1598 Ship to: H&i%’léb}iER. KS 67057
Liberal, KS 67905-1598 thE!V t.:--E) Job Date: September (05, 2001
IFJ? (2006243879 Cust. PO No.: N/A
c: - . . Payment Terms: Net due in 20 days
Fax: (620)624-9745 DEC 2 6 200 Quote No.: 20764491
Sales Order No.: 1498747
TO: KCC WICHITA Manual Ticket No.:
CMX INC : Shipping Point: LIBERAL Hwy 34 W. 3hip L.
150 NORTH MAIN SUITE 1026. z}li{de ff gratr}spgmﬁgm 515 '
immaie estination ountry:
WICHITA KS 67202 Customer Account No.: 6054
USA
Contract No.:
Contract from:
Contract 1o:
Base Unit Gross Net
Material Description QTY UOM Amount Amount Amount Discount Amonnt
7523 PSL - CMT PRODUCTION CASING - | JOB - ;
JPO3s : ' ¥
Lo A
i "ZI-MILEAGE FROM NEAREST HES B 200 (M1 e 5.03| {0 [ ﬁpﬁ_no 02.40- 503.60
000-117 R R
Number of Units 1 unit
2 MILEAGE FOR CEMENTING CREW.Z1 . 200 MI 2.96 592.00 236.80- 355.20
000-119
Number of Units { unit
16091 ZI - PUMPING CHARGE t EA 3.325.00 3,325.00 1,330.00- i,995.00
001-016
DEPTH 5,500
FEET/METRES (FT/M) FT
132 PORT. DAS W/CEMWIN:ACQUIRE W/H ! JOB 916.00 916.00 ' 366.40- 349.60
045-050
NUMBER OF DAYS 1 Dayy
*74038 Z1 PLUG CONTAINER RENTAL-15T D 1 EA 733,00 733.00 293.20- 439.80 -
DAYS OR FRACTION (MIND) 1 Days
*100003639| CHEMICAL - HALLIBURTON SUPER F 12 SK 163.00 1.956.00 782.40. 1173.60 -
516.00114 / CHEMICAL -
HALLIBURTON SUPER FLUSH

* - Taxable item

PAGE 1 OF 3
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Continuation

HALLIBURTON®
Remit to: P.O. Box 951046, Dallas, TX 75008 GolVICHITA

ORIGINAL

Material

*100078075

*100078046

*100004492

+

100003729

H

]

*12302

*100064022

*100003700

*100003646

*100003695

Invoice Date: September 05, 2001

Description

SHOE ASSY - FORM PACKER - 5-l/
80855.137 / SHOE ASSY - FORM
PACKER - 5-1/2 8RD - / 7 IN, OD
PKR - FLAPPER VALVE TYPE

FILUP AS5Y,1.250 ID.,FORM PKR §
FILLUP ASSY - 1.250 ID - FORM
PKR SHOE / FILLUP ASSY - 1.250 1D
- FORM PKR SHCE

CENTRALIZER ASSY - TURBO - API

40 806.60122 / CENTRALIZER

ASSY - TURBO - APl - / 5-1/2 CSG

X 7-7/8 HOLE - HINGED - /

W/WELDED IMPERIAL BOWS AND FLUID
/ DEFLECTOR FINS

CHEM-CLAYFIX 1I - HALTANK
314-163 3516.00472 / CHEMICAL -
CLAYFIX II - IN HAL TANK / BULK
SHIPMENTS - FRESNO, TX. -/
8.4545 LBS. PER GAL.

SBM 50-50 POZ (PREMIUM)
504-131 / §BM 50-50 POZ
{(PREMIUM)

Chem- Calseal 60 (Bulk)
508-127516.00335 / CHEMICAL -
CAL SEAL - BULK

Chem- Gilsonite (Bulk)
508-292 316.00337 / CHEMICAL -
GILSONITE - BULK

CHEMICAL - HALAD-322 - 50 LB S
507-775516.00144 / CHEMICAL -
HALAD-322 - 50 LB SACK

CHEM, SALT.CEM GR.BULK
509-968516.00315 / SALT -
CEMENT GRADE - BULK

QryY Amount

255

1.275

108

1.203

Base

EA

EA

EA

GAL)

SK

SK

LB

LB

LB

Invoice Number: 91100751

Unit
Amount

4,372.50

121.00

93.56

48.26

14.47

54,23

8.7%

10.32

Gross
Amount

4.372.50

121.00

1.309.54

530.46

3.689.85

596.53

1.007.25

1,114.56

300.75

Discount

1.093.12-

RERIE

323,944

475944

238.01

+02.90-

445.82-

120,30+

Net
Amount

3,279.38

72,60

735.90

129

213.01

35792

604.33

6568.74

i80.45

* = Taxable item

PAGE 2 OF 3



HALLIBURTON®

Remit to: P.O. Box 951046, Dallas, TX 75395-1046 KCC WI H‘TA

LIN Y UL
ey A . \it:b
=

\DEC 26 700!

Continuation

ORIGINAL

Invoice Date: September 05, 2001

Invoice Number: 91100751

Base Unit Gross ! Net
Material Description QTY UOM  Amount Amount Amount Discount Amount
*3965 HANDLE&DUMP SVC CHRG, CMT&ADDI 312 CF 2.82 879.84 351.94- 52790
500-207 .
NUMBER OF EACH 1 each
*76400 ZI MILEAGE.CMT MTLS DEL/RET MI 1,254 Ml 1.72 2,156.88 862.75- 1.294.13
500-306 ¢ MILEAGE.CMTG MTLS
DEL/RET PER/TON MIMIN
NUMBER OF TONS 1.00 |won
Total 24,607.86 9,187.26- 15,420.60
Sales Tax - State 581.95
Sales Tax - County 60,71
Sales Tax - City/Lo¢ 119.18
' INVOICE TOTAL 16,184.44
US Dollars

Payment Terms:

or dalivary of equipment, products, or materials.

alter date of Invoice.
rate applicable, but never to exceed 18% per annum.
Bgrees 10 pay attorney fees of 20% of the unoaid account, plus 2l collection and court costs.

Il customer coes not have an approved open account with Halliburton, alt sums are payable in cash at the tims of performance of services

it customer has an approved cpen account, Invoicas are payable on the twentieth day
Customer agrees to pay interest on unpald balance from the date payable untl paid at the highest tawfut contract

In the event Halliburten employs an aterney for collection of any amount, Customer

- Taxable item

PAGE 3 OF 3



-:, - SALES ORDER | OR]G!NAL

HALLIBURTON"

Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.

Sales Order Number: 1498747 Sales Order Date: September 04, 2001
SOLD TO: N - Tick . ,
X ING Ht(.;thtD icket Type: Services
MAIN SUITE 3026 Well/Rig Name: CMX INC ALBERT #2, BARBER
150 NORTH MA | BT .
g ptl 2. O ?_0[}] Company Code; : 1100
WICHITA KS 67202 _ \ c
USA ustomer P.O. No.: N/A
N KCC VV'CH!TA Shipping Point; Liberal, KS, USA
Sales Office: Mid-Continent 8D
SHIP TO: L . Well Type: o . "
i:‘_’:‘;;ﬁc ALBERT #2, BARBER Weil Category: ’ Development
. Service Location: 0037
HMARDTNER KS 67057 Payment Terms: Net due in 20 days
USA
Base Unit Gross Net
Material Description - QTY |UOM| Amount Amount Amount Discount Amount
7523 PSL - CMT PRODUCTION CASING - 1 JOB
BOM
1035
1 "ZI-MILEAGE FROM NEAREST HES 200 MI 5.03 1,006.00 402.40- 603.60
BASE./JUNIT" :
000-117
Number of Units i unit
2 MILEAGE FOR CEMENTfNG CREW.ZI ‘ 200 M{ . 2.96 592.00 '236.8()‘ 355.20
000-119
Number of Units ! unit
|
16091 ZI - PUMPING CHARGE 1 EA 3,325.00 3,325.00 1,330.00- 1,995.00
001-016 -
DEPTH 5,500
FEET/METRES (FT/M)} FT
132 PORT. DAS W/CEMWIN,ACQUIRE 1 IOB 916.00 916.00 366.40- 549.60
W/HES, ZI
045-050
NUMBER OF DAYS . I Days
74038 ZI PLUG CONTAINER RENTAL.IST i EA 733.00 733.00 733.00 293.20- 439.80
DAY
DAYS OR FRACTION (MIND ' 1 Days

Page 1 of 3




@/ BHALLIBURTON®

Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.

REGENWVED
\DEC 2 6 200!

ORIGINAL

Sales Order Number: 1498747

KCC WICHITA

Sales Order Date:

September 04, 2001

Material

100003639

100078075

100078046

100004492

12302

100064022

100003700

100003646

100003695

Dascription

CHEMICAL - HALLIBURTON SUPER
FLUSH

51600114 / CHEMICAL - HALLIBURTON SUPER
FLUSH '

SHOE AS8S8Y - FORM PACKER - 5-
1/2 8RD - '

B0855.137 1 SHOE ASSY - FORM PACKER:- 5-112
BRD - / 7 IN. OD PKR - FLAPPER VALVE TYPE

FILUP ASSY.1.250 ID,FORM PKR
SHOE

FILLUP ASSY - 1.250 ID - FORM PKR SHOE /
FILLUP ASSY - 1,250 ID - FORM PKR SHOE

CENTRALIZER ASSY - TURBO - API

40 806.60122 / CENTRALIZER ASSY - TURBO -
APl - { 5-142 C8G X 7-78 HOLE - HINGED - /

WIWELDED IMPERIAL BOWS AND FLUID / DEFLECTOR

FINS

SBM 50-50 POZ (PREMIUM)

504-131 7 SBM 50-30 POZ (PREMIUM)

Chem- Calseal 60 (Buik)

508-127516.00335 / CHEMICAL - CAL SEAL -
BULK

Chem- Gilsonite (Bulk)

508-292 516.00337 / CHEMICAL - GILSONITE -
BULK

CHEMICAL - HALAD-322 - 50 LB
SACK

507-775516.00144 + CHEMICAL - HALAD-322 -
50 LB SACK

CHEM. SALT.CEM GR.BULK

505-968516,00315 / SALT - CEMENT GRADE -'

255

1,275

108

1.203

SK

EA

EA

EA

SK

SK

LB

LB

LB

Base
Amount

Unit
Amount

163.00

4.372.50

121.00

93.56

14.47

54.23

0,79

10.32

0.25

Gross
Amount

1.956.00

4,372.30

121.00

1,309.84

3,689.%85

396.53

1,007.25

1,114.56

300.75

Discount

782.40-

1.093.12-

48.40-

523.94-

1.475.94-

238.61-

402.90-

445.82-

120,30-

Amount

1,173.60

3.279.38

72.60

735.90

2.213.91

357.92

604.35

668.74

180.45

Paae 2 of 3
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HALLIBURTON®

Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.

RECEIVED

\UEC 2 6 70t

ORIGINAL

Sales Order Number: 1498747

NS WICHITA

Sales Order Date: Sepiember 04, 2001

Material

3965

76400

100003729

-~

o Basa Unit Gross Not
Description aTy UOM| Amount Amount Amount Discount Amogunt

BULK

HANDLE&DUMP SVC CHRG, 312 CF 2.82 879.84 351.94- 527.90

CMT&ADDITIVES,ZI

500-207

NUMBER OF EACH 1 each

ZI MILEAGE.CMT MTLS DEL/RET 1.254 M1 1.72 2.156.88 862.75- 1,294.13

MIN

500-306 / MILEAGE.CMTG MTLS DEL/RET PER/TON

MLMIN

NUMBER QF TONS 1.00 ton

CHEM-CLAYFIX 1I - HALTANK 11 GAL 48.26 530.86 212.34- 318.52

314-163  $16.00472 1 CHEMICAL - CLAYFIX Il

- IN HAL TANK / BULK SHIPMENTS - FRESNO. TX.

- I 8.4545 LBS, PER GAL.

SALES QRDER AMOUNT 24,607.86 9,187.26- 15.420.60
Sales Tax - State 583.95
Sales Tax - County 60.71
Sales Tax - City/Loc 119.18

SALES ORDER TOTAL 16,184.44

US Dollars

INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS:

Operat

or Name:

Customar Agent:

Hailiburton Approval: X
Customer Signatura: X

Paae 3 of 3
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HALLIBURTON®

RECEWED

UEC 2,6 200!

Halliburion Energy Services, Inc.

ORIGINAL

Customer Agent:

. KRCC WICHITA
Sales Order Number: 1498747 Sales Order Date: September 04, 2001
Ly Base Unit Gross Not
Material Dascription aTy UoOM| Amount Amount Amaount Discount Amount
BULK
3965 HANDLE&DUMP SVC CHRG, 312‘ CF 2.82 879.84 351.94- 527.90
CMT&ADDITIVES ZI '
500-207
NUMBER OF EACH 1 each
76400 ZI MILEAGE,CMT MTLS DEL/RET 1,254 MI 1.72 2,156.88 862.75- 1,294.13
MIN
500-306 / MILEAGE,CMTG MTLS DEL/RET PER/TON
MILMIN
NUMBER OF TONS 1.00 ton
100003729 | CHEM-CLAYFIX 1I - HALTANK 11 GAL 48.26 530.86 212.34. 318.52
314-163 $16.00472 / CHEMICAL - CLAYFIX NI
- IN HAL TANK / BULK SHIPMENTS - FRESNO, TX.
- I 3.4515 LBS, PER GAL.
SALES ORDER AMOUNT 24,761.57 9.248.74- 15,512.83
Sales Tax - State 588.46
Sales Tax - County 61.27
Sales Tax - City/Loc 120.11
SALES ORDER TOTAL 16,282.67
US Dollars
INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS:
Operator Name: Halliburton Approval: X L A ﬂ

Custorner Signatura: x_&%&M

Paae

of 3




P HALLIBURTO

UMMARY 1498747 09/04/01
NWA | COUNTRY BOA 7 STATE COUNTY
ORTHAMERICA LAND USA BARBER DY I M INI A |
BUID /EMPLA FE S EMPLC 5L DEPARTWENT
Emcumos 106304 TYCE LIS RECEIWVED Cementing Services VAANEVATRTaY
OCATION COMPANY CUSTOMER REP / PHONE
LIBERAL KS CMX INC nep oot o ~al BOB MOOREHEAD 1-620-672-7737
TICKET AMOUNT WELL TYPE _‘-"' I AP &
- 316,282.67 01 15-007-22672-0000
WWELL LOCATION DEPARTMENT B o SAP BOMB NUMBER Deascnpuon
LAND WEST HARDTNER ceMixy WICHITA 7555 !Cement Production Casing
EASE HAME Well No, |SEC!TWP{RNG HES FACIUTY (CLOSES T
[ALBERT 8-35-13 LIBERAL KS. .
TS VP NAME | EMP 81 (EXPOBLIE FOURS! RS S . RS -~ T RS T RS
([Bavis, T 106304 50 - T
Fredrick S 106114 9.0
Rodriguez § 230014 9.0
HE.S UMT FS/{R!TMILES) RITMAES R/TMILES R ¢ T MILES R)TMLES
10219237 200 ] i
54029-75821 100
B _ } ] i
Eorm' ?r?mf - F S A : 535‘ b S i b Comp!
orm. Thickness rom 0 Called Out On Local ob Stanted _Jo_gfsnﬁ%uad_
Packer Type Set At Date 9/4101 i
Bottom Hole Temp. Pressure
Retainer Depth Total Depth Time 2100 0130 0800 0900
Tools and Accessories Well Data
Type and Size Qty Make New/Used | Weight [Size_ Grade] From To Max. Allow
Float Collar Casing new 15.5 5172 0 5430
Float Shoe Form Packer 1 HOWCO Liner
Centralizers FM 14 HOWCO Liner
Top Plug IW LD 1 HOWCO Tubing
HEAD PC 1 HOWCO Drill Pipe
Limit clamp LD BAFFLE 1 HOWCO Cpen Hole Shots/Ft,
Weld-A Perforations
Guide Shoe Perforations
BiM PLUG erforations
] m - _ ‘ i [
Mug Type Density . hiGal Date ﬁours Sate Hours
Disp. Fluid Density Lb/Gal /5 8/5
Prop. Type Size Lb
Prop. Type Size Lb
Acid Tvpe Gal. %
Acid Type Gal. %
Surfactant Gal. In —
NE Agent Gal, In CEMENT 54/2L.S.
Fluid Loss GalLb in
Gelling Agent Gal/l.b In
Fric. Red. GallLb In
Breaker, Gal/Lb In Total Total
Blocking Agent Gavlb
Perfpac Bails Qty. Hydraulic Horsepower
Qther QOrdered Avail, Used
Other — Average Rates in BPFM -
Other Treating Disp. Overall
Other Cement Left in Pipe
Other Feet 22 Reason SHOE JOINT
C
 Stage|Sacks]  Cement | Bulk/Sks Additives W/Rg. | Yieid | Lbs/Gal
1 255 PREMIUM 50/50  8ULK  [5%CALSEAL.E# GILSONITE, 10%SALT,.5% HALAD-322 5.68 1.37 14.20
! i
Summary _
Circulating Displacement Preflush: BBI I 22.00 IType: H20 & SF
Breakdown MAXIMUM Load & Bkdn: Gal- BB Pad:Bbl-Gal
I ¥ N
Average Frac. Gradient Treatment;  Gal- BBi Disp:Bb!
Shut In: Instant 5 Min. 15 Min Cement Slurry BBt .
Total Volume BBI 21_3_.00
i L
THE INFORMATION STATED HEREIN IS CORRECT
CUSTOMER REPRESENTATIVE

SlG NATURE




ORIGINAL

P
v TICKET # ITICKET DATE
G'HALLIBURTON JOB LOG 1498747 | 09/04/01
EGION NVWA | COUNTRY BOA / STATE COUNTY
NORTH AMERICA LAND __ 1USA KS BARBER
BU D/ EMPL ¥ H.E.S§ EMPLOYEE NAME PSL DEPARTMENT
MCLIOM03 106304 TYCE DAVIS Cementing Services
LOCATION COMPANY CLUSTOMER REP / PHONE
LIBERAL KS CMX INC BOB MOOREHEAD 1-620-672-7737
TIEKET WELL TTFE AP &
$16.282 67 _ 01 5-007-22672-0000
MWELL LOCATION DEPARTMENT JOB PURPOSE CODE
LAND WEST HARDTNER CEMENT Cement Production Casing
[EASENAME Well No. SEG 7 TWP | ANG T
ALBERT 2 IB-db-T'd LIBERAL KS.
HES EMP NAMEIEMP 8 (EXPOSURE HOURS)Y HRSFHES EMP NAMEZEMP § (EXPOSURE HOURS) HRSEHES EMP NAVE/ENP ¥ |EXPOSURE HOLRS) s iy HRSHHES EMP NAMEEWP § {EXPOSIRE MOURS) HRS
Davis, T 106304 : R Vi
Fredrick S 106114 ? )
Rodriguez S 230014 __|: UtC 26 70l
) ROCYVCHTA
chat | Time | R |volumelrate | Press.(psy Job Description / Remarks
‘No. {BPM)  |(BBLKGAL) N2 csa. Tby .
' 2100 - CALLED OUT FOR JOB
0136 ON LOCATION RIG L.D.D.P.
0330 QUT OF HOLE WID.P. RIG UP CASERS
‘ 0410 START CASING AND FE
0625 CASING ON BOTTOM HOOK UP PC AND CIRC IRON
0635 BREAK CIRC WIRIG
0643 CIRC TO PIT
0750 THRU CIRC HOOK IRON TO PT & DROP SETTING BALL
0812 PSI TEST IRON
0815 0-1300 SET PACKER SHOE
0818 6.0 5.0 450 PUMP H20 SPACER
0819 6.0 12.0 450 PUMP SUPER FLUSH
0821 6.0 5.0 450 PUMP H20 SPACER
0833 6.0 62.0 400 PUMP 2555X PREM 50/50P0Z AT 14.2# USE 6
0848 SHUT DOWN DROP PLUG AND WASH UP
0852 8.0 129.0 100 PUMP DISPLACEMENT
. 0903 8.0 129.0 100-500 110 BBLS IN LIFT CEMENT
‘ 0906 2.0 129.0 650 120 BBLS IN SLOW RATE
0909 2.0 129.0 800-1400 LANDG PLUG
: 0910 129.0 1400-0 RELEASE FLOAT——HELD
0930 JOB OVER




. TEVIA WVTUST wUulIratl
@ HALLIBU RTOI\* _ Order Number 1498747
W Halliburton Energy Services, Inc. I G l N A L
) Houston, Taxas 77056
TDNZ SAP
TO: HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES INC. - YOU ARE HEREBY REQUESTED TO FURNISH EQUIPMENT AND SERVICE PERSONNEL TO

DELIVER AND OPERATE THE SAME AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR TO CUSTOMER LISTED BEEOW AND DELIVER AND SELL
PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF SERVICING:

Woell No. Farm or Leass County State Waell Permit Number
2 ALBERT BARBER KS 15-007-22672-0000
Customer Weil Owner Job Purpose
CMX INC CMX INC ____|Cement Production Casing
- Cuslomer waranis & well s I propar condition 1o racalve tha services, equipment, products, and matenals to be supp y Halliburion Enetgy Services,

{hereinafter “Hakibunon).

B.  PRICE AND PAYMENT - The services, equipment, products, and/or materials to be supplied hereuncer are priced in accordance with Halliburten's curment price list. All prices are
exclusive of taxes, f Customer goes not have an approved open account with Halliburton, all sums due are payable in cash at the time of performanca of servicas or dalivery of equipment,
products of materiéls. If Gustomer has an approved open account, invoices are payable on the twentigth day efter the date of invoice. Customer agrees to pay imerest on ary unpaid balance
from the date payable until paid at the highest lawful contract rate applicable, but never to excead 18% per annum, in the event Halliburton empioys an attomey for collection of any

account. Customer agrees 10 pay atiormey fees of 20% of the unpaid account, or Halliburten's actual atomeys fees, whichaver is greater, plus all coliection and court costy, Cuslomer sgreas
that the amounl of attomey feas ot out herein are reasonable and necessary.

RELEASE AND INDEMNITY - Customer agrees to RELEASE Halliburton Group from any and ail llzbility for any and all damages whatsoever (o property of any
«ind owneg by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer and those persons and entitles Gustomer has the abliity to bind by contract of which are co-interest

IWNOTS of joint ventures with Customer, Customer alsc agrees to DEFEND, INDEMNIFY, AND HOLD Hailiburten Group HARMLESS from and against any and alt
ability, ciaims, GOSTS. exX0enses. Jtlormey fees and damages wharsoever for persanal injury, Iliness, deatn, propedty d

ge and loss tting from:

;upstances or waler zurtace gamage ansing from undergroung garnage: gamage o or 19ss of the welt bore: subsudace Uasmé or any action in the naturg thereot; fire:

XDIQSION” SUCSUNACSE GeSELTR; 130i0acTvity; 20 PAULNON ANd CONTArMINBNOn and ity CIBANUD And CONTDE

ot MER'S RE AND obligationt wil enply aven i the liabdity and claims asa caused by INC SOl8, CONCLITENE, BCHVE OF - T -—D
DATHVSE NATHOINCE. 1ALIL OF 31HCT iabdity of one O Mars Mamowes of the Haiburton Groun, the L sswcethires s of any vestal or sy defect in the data, products, supplies, Evt

Maenais of sOUDMENT FATREHET Dy SNy MSMOS O MEMOENE o1 the HAKDWITEN GFOUD WITELHWS I he dewig, ManUTactuney, Mmantenant® OF Marketng thersof or from & faikers 1o

waeTi Of sUCh defect, "Mathbunon Grous” is cefined a3 Hailbiston Energy Sarvices. .. iis parent. 5 y. sna xingt o surers and subcorerectors and ol

‘tsthes afflcers, diret1ors, employses, consuitants and agents. Gusiomers RELEASE, DEFENSE, OEMNTY AND HOLD HARMLESS oblgations apply whether the personaé i D EC 2' 6 200}

gy, dhu;.d;unuonwdm or loxs i sUTfersd by ore or mors Manbars of the Halliburion Group, CusIomer, or ary other person of sedily, CUSIOMer ST (0 SURPON

ICN CONGEIONS A3RATG Nsrem wah Labiity insurance with Emts of not ess than 3500.000. CLsiomer sgfs4t [0 name Haliburton Group 13 NaMed sdditional insureds on o of its KCC W,CH

Jeneral Kabiay poucytdh Cusiomaer agrees the ks Sabelity L1iger this Contract 1S N irnted by tha Amouras 0f XS NTECEAG S COVernge, SXCHpt wiers wkd ks iy e Nequired by ’TA
xppheadie Iocd‘l.t' for the provisons of this Contract 10 be snforcaabie,

D.  EQUIFMENT LIABILITY - Customer shall at its risk and expense attempt to recover any Hallipurton Group equipmant lost or lodged in the well. If the equipment is recavared and repairable,

Customer shall vay the reparr costs, uniess caused by Halliburten's sele negligence. if the equipment is not reGovered o is imeparable, Cusiomer shall pay the replacement cost, unless caused by Hatliourton's
sole negligence. If & radioactive source beccmes fost of lodged in ihe well, Customer shall mest all requirements of Section 29,15(a) of the Nuclaar Regulatery Commission regulations end any other applicatle
lerw's or regulations conceming ratnevat or abandonment and shal! pefrit Halliburon to morwtor the recovery or abandonment efforts a)l at ne nisk of liebilty 1o Hallibuton Group. Customer shall be
responsible for damege te or loss of Halliburton group equipment, products, and matenals while in ransit eboars Customer-supplied transportation, even if such is erranged by Halliburton at Customer's
request. and duning loading and unicading from such trenspont, Customer will also pay ror the repaif or repiacement of Halliburton group equipment damaged by comosion of abrasion dus to wel efflusnts,
E. LIMITED WARRANTY - Halliburton wamrants only litle fo the equipment, products, and matenals supplied under this Contract and that same are free from dafects in workmanship

and matarials for thirty (30) days from ths date of dellvary, THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR

OTHERWISE BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Halllburton's scie liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in any causs of

action (whether in contract, wrt. breach of wamanty or otherwise) arising cut of the sale, laase or use or any equipment, products. or materials is expressiy limited to the replacemant of such on their rewm to
Halliburton or, at Halliburton's aption, to the aliowanca to Customar of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shalt Halliburton be liabla for special, incidental, indirect, consequential, or punitive
damages. Because of the uncenainty of variable well conditions and the necassity of relying on facts and supperting services fumished by others, HALLIBURTON IS UNABLE TO

GUARANTEE THE EFFECTIVENESS OF THE EOUIPMENT, MATERIALS. OR SERVICE, NOR THE ACCURACY OF ANY CHART

INTERPRETATION, RESEARCH ANALYSIS, JOB RECOMMENDATiON OR OTHER DATA FURNISHED BY HALLIBURTON GROUP. Halliburton

personnal will use their best effons in gathering such information and their best judgment in interprating it, but Customer agrees that Halliburton Group shall not be fiable Tor and CUSTOMER SHALL
INDEMNIFY HALLIBURTON GROUP AGAINST ANY DAMAGES ARISING FROM TIIE USE OF SUCH INFORMATION. sven i such s contributed

to or caused by the active or passive negilgence, fault or strict liabllity of any mamber or members of Halflburton Group. Halllburton also does not warrant

the accuracy of data transmitted by electronic procass, and Halliburton wilt not be responsible for accidental or intentionai interception of such data by

third parties,

F. GOVERNING LAW - The validity, interpratation and constructian of this Coniract shall be determined by the laws of the jurisdiction where the sarvices are pafarmed or the equipmant or
matenals are detivered.

G. DISPUTE RESOLUTION Customer and Hatiiburton agree that any disputs that may anse out of the performance of this Contract shall be resoived by binding arbitration by a pansl of three
arbitrators under the rules or the American Arbitration Association. The arbiiration wii take placa in Houston, TX,

H. SEVERABILITY - f any provision or part thereof of this Contract shall be held to be invalid, void, of of no effect for any reason, such holding shall not be deemed (o affect tha validity of
the remaim‘ng pravisions of this Contract which can ba given effect. without the invalid provision or part thereof, and to this end, the provisions of this Contract are deciared to be severable.
Customer and Halliburton agree that any provision of this Contract that is unentorceante or void under applicabla law will be modified to achisve the intent of the parties hersunder 1o the greatest
axtent allowed by applicable law.

L MODIFICATIONS - Customer agrees that alliburten shall nol be bound by any modifications to this Contract, except where such modification is mada in writing by a duly suthorized executive oHicer
of Haltibunon. Requests for modifications should be direcied 10 the Yice Presidsnt - Legal, 4100 Clinton Drive, Houston, TX. 77020.

| HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS WORK ORDER CONTRACT WHICH CONTAINS RELEASE AND INDEMNITY LANGUAGE WHICH

CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES IS CONSPICUOUS AND AFFORDS FAIR AND ADEQUATE NOTICE AND | REPRESENT THAT | AM AUTHORIZED
TO SIGN THE SAME AS CUSTOME|

SIGNED:;

DATE: 9-5-01 © TIME: 0200

[Customer Acceptance of Materiels and Services

THE CUSTOMER HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIPT OF THE
MATERIALS AND SERVICES DESCRIBED ON THE ATTACHED

ORDER NUMBER 1498747 CUSTOMER Authorized Signatory




